
INTERNATIoNAL COMMISSION FOR n-£ NORTHWEST ATlAN11C F&£RES 

Slft'Al No. 1068 
6. C. b 

ANNUAL MEETING ~ Jt.HE, 196, , , 

TABLE , ~ STATISTICAL 8ULLITIN 

"LANDnIOll BV SPICI .. AND SuaAAEA. ~ 1961" 

1,11 80lll ICIIAF AND FAO SPECI .. OADIAS 

~ Bv: B. F. CALVIN DI8AII 

poe",,"! Nt. 5 

I ' 
IN AQCGADANCI WI". 1lI1 'IIC_INDATIIN MAD! BV 1lI1 C_ITTlI aN RellAIICH AND STATISTICI 

AT lIl1iA Tllum ANNUAL MilTlNG IN MoS,CUII (196211l1AT lIl1 LilT OP SPICIES FaA WIIICH ITATIITICAL 

AIPaATS AAI AlQUIRED, AND lIlliA ORDIA, GftlUPINQ AND suaTOTALLINO, lNaULD BI AlYIIIleD AT 1lI1 

N!XT ANNUAL MUTINB, 1lI1 SICAl1AftiAT IN PAlPAftATIUN fOR lIlIs'HAI, AI RIC_eNDID (RIDS •• K 1962, 

PART I, PAQI ,6, (01 III,' PREPARED TABLI , OP 1lI1 STATISTICAL BULLITIN IN BOlll ICNflF AND FAO 

SPICIU OADIAI. 

, 

NOTE: THIS! TAIL .. II.MIARIZI 1lI1 LANDIN;I BY SPIClel AND 

.uaAAI"'~ FOR 1961 AND AAI BAleD ON 1lI1 REVilED ITATI .. 

TICAL AIPIIATS PRIM MI!MBIR COUNTftl as AND AlPAlSeNT TH! 

PINAL ,IBUAlI ON LANDINIII'. ALL LAND I NOlI ARI GIVIN IN 

METRIC TONI, ROUND FAlIN WBIGHT. 
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TABLE, 

SPECIES 

COD 

HADDOCK 

REDFISH 

HAlIBUT I ) 

flOUNDERS 
GREENLAND HALIBUT 
AMERICAN PlAIC! 
WITCH 
YELLOWTAIL 
WINTER fLOIIND!ft 
FLUK! 

, 
• 2· 

ICNAf SPECIES ORDER 

LANDINGS By. SPECIES AND SUBAREA· 196, 

2 

}4;,'91 264,98; 

66; 42 

;4,418 2;,;5" 

8}1 112 

1,402 

}6 

2 
460,646 

19,6;4 

89,920 

2,n7 

7;6 
11,9,8 
;,87; 

1;1 
;7 

LONDI~GS IN MgIBlc IONS ROIIND frtESH 
sU~6rF.1l3 

4 

212,040 

46,891 

41,81; 

2,;;8 

9,220 
8,;08 
2,919 
2,«0 

5 

17.96; 

;1,810 

14,016 

84 

11K -IOTA 

,,414 1,,04,441 

m 119,48} 

29 22;,912 

21 ;,84, 

__ F!.QY.'JQrul (NOI SPECIFIED! 1.036 5, 1~2 ~.101 
TOTAL FLOWOER 1,402 1,072 29,9 9 2 ,95& 

1,;22 
1,024 

16,626 
7,824 
2,12; 

---'-29,124 

2,1;8 
28,608 
1;,;2; 
19,696 
10,;21 
2,12; 

1O"ill 
88,;2; 

OTHER GROIINDFISH 
DOOFISH 2; 4;0 46, 
SKATES AND RAYS (NDT SPECIFIED) 2. 1)1 112 I; 261 
Scup ',9;; ;,9;; 
TAUTOG ,4 ;4 
SEA 1\06 I N 86 06 
TILEFISH 299 299 
WOLFFISH (NOT SPECIFIED) ;,62; 191 671 1,;17 21; 8,211 
EELPOVT 8 I 9 
POLLOCK 4;0 ",0; 29,,60 8,219 ,0 41,;;2 
SILVER HAKE 2 42,; 11 42,; 19 
WHITE HAKE 11 198 2,2;0 2,;19 
RED HAKB 24 ,,244 ;,268 
HAKE (NOT SPECIFIED) 21; 8,;61, 8,B}? 
CUSK 2;9 81 ",02 126 4,)14 
LING ,I 4 
ANGLERFISH , , 
SAND EEL 88 88 
TOMeoD 400 400 
L~PFISH •• 12 12 
GROUNDFISH INOT SPEeIFIED).IFOODl • .. 9 2,129 2,749 
GROUN.DFISH (NOT SPECIFIED).! IND. 4,554 1,109 1,095 1 21,85' 28,612 

--.JB.~It:![lE~...J..f'JoT SPECIFIED) 576 2.920 5,289 1.730 54~ 1I.0~ 
TOTAL OTHER GROUNDFISH 11,472 4,221 10,948 45,296 81,21 ,0 159,IB; 

PELAGIC FI'lH 
SHARKS2 
H~nnING 
MEUIIADEN 
/tACKEREL 
TUNA 
BONITO 
SWOROFI SH 
BLll~FI SH 
BuneRFISH 
BILLFISH 
ANCHOVY 

2~~ 27 162 
4,058 

1,021 

105 

44 

2; 
81,12B 

4,446 
40 

1,289 

150 
94,14, 
12,960 
1,027 
1,070 

21 
829 

29 
55? 

1,~09 2,126 
179,'~9 

12,960 
6,494 
I, II 0 

__ !:tlML~JJSH [NOT SPECIFIED) IO?, 
9 

---1ll 
111,175 

21 
2,22, 

29 
;59 
44 
9 

480 
205,,64 TOTAL PELAGIC FI~H 255 21 ~,'90 81,028 1,~09 

OTHeR FISH 
STURGEON 
EEL 
ALEWIFE 
SHAD 
SAlf.ION 
TeOUT 
SHELT 
CAPELIN 

$HE.llFI~H, ETC. 
SQUID 
OAR eLm 
II"no CLm 
HAlon CLN" t 

Sun ... CLNII .r~,. 
__ lliLfJ»:! . 

41; 
1;0 

F3 

408 ,6 
4,68, 

8,976 

15 2 17 
24; 26 269 

',052 10,205 1;,257 
278;8 ,16 
746 1,569 
150. ,16 
81; 62 875 
;64. ;,247 

L . ?76 • __ ----'. 
·-ijj~609 22, 

40 48, 9,507 
100 100 

14,205 14,205 
51 51 4, 4, 

025 4.5:'9 • 5"14 
(CONTINUED 



·3· 

ICMF SPEC I ES OR!!EB 

TABLE, (CONT'D) lANDINGS BY SPECIES AND SUBAREA· 1961 

LMl!!11I1IS lit MfcT_RIC_J~tlo~ FIlfiSH 

SPECIES r L - a ,- SWAR!As 5 NK TOTAL 

(CONT'D) 
77 77 
79 1,154 I,Z,4 

1,8,8 '90 • 2,228 
• 89,795 89,795 - 2,173 2,In ,. 2,827 n,889 40,716 

16 16 
72 64 1,6 

1,115 15,0,1 11,169 17,,15 
• • 26 809 8'5 

2,545 ,4 2,579 
• &4~ &45 

TOTAL ALL SPEC I ES 416,979 296,658 694,IU 498,062 489,158 5,"8 2,400,,,8 

II A SMALL PORTION or GREENLAND HALI.BUT I'HCH liAS LANDED BY GIIOMANY II INCLUDED 111m HALIBUT 
FO~ SUBAREAS 2 AND ,. 

2) PoRBEAGLI 18 INCLUDED wlm SHARKS. 
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fhO SPECIES ORDER 

TABLE 3 LANDINGS By SPECIES AND SUBAREA - 1961 

l,6NDINGS IN 'InRIC TONS ROUllD f~ESH 

SPEC I ES Sunt,RE~S 
g l 4 ~ NK IOIAl 

FnESIIWMEn FISHES 
STURGEON 15 2 17 

SAUWNS, TIlOUTS, SMELTS, ETC. 
CAPE LIN 4,683 ;64 5,247 
SALMON 41; 408 746 1,;69 
SMELT el3 62 875 
TROUTS 130 36 1;0 316 

FLOUNDERS, HALIBUTS, SOLES, ETC. 
IIALIBUT I) 8)1 172 2,377 2,35e 84 21 ;,84, 
Ao'ERICAN PLAICE 17,9,8 9,228 1,522 28,688 
FLUKE 2,12; 2,125 
GnEF.NlArm HALIBUT 1,402 7;6 2,150 
WINTER FLOUNDER ;7 2,440 7,824 10,)21 
Wilel-t ,6 ;,875 8,588 1,024 15,;2, 
YELLOWTAIL FLOUNDER 151 2,919 16,626 19,696 

Coos, U,A,KES, HADDOCKS, ETC. 
264,985 460,646 Coo ,4;,'91 212,040 17,96, ,,414 1,,04,441 

H~DOOCK 66; 42 79,654 46,897 ; 1,870 m 179,(8) 
CUSK 259 87 ",02 726 4,314 
POLLOCK 4)0 ",0.5 29,368 8,219 ,0 41,3;2 
REO HME 24 ,,244 ,,2G8 
SI LVER HAKE 2 42,; 17 42,; 19 
WHITE HAKE 71 198 2,2;0 2,;19 
HAKE (NOT SPECifiED) 27' 8,;61 , O,en 
LING , I 4 
TOMCOD 400 400 

HERRlIlGS, SARDINES, ANCHOVIES, ETC. 
HEnniNG 4,058 81,128 94,14, 179,,29 
IIENIIADENS 12,960 12,960 
ANCIIOVIES 9 9 
ALEWIFE ,,0;2 10,205 1,,2;l 
SHADS 278 ,8 " 

TUNAS, DONITOS, 'IACKERELS, nco 
BLUEFIN TUN" 40 1,070 1,110 
'·IJ\cl(EnELS 1,021 4,446 1,027 6,494 
SWORDFISH 1O; 1,289 829 2,223 
BONITO 21 21 

I~ULLF.TS, JACKS, SE,,-BASSES, ETC. 
BUTTERFISH 5S9 m 
Scup ',953 ',95' 
\;OLFFISH (NOT SPECIFIED) ;,62, 191 67 1 1,577 215 8,277 
REDFISH~S 54,418 2;,594 89,920 41,875 14,076 29 22;,912 
ANGLEI1FISH , 3 
EElPOlJT 8 I 9 
SAtlO EELS 88 88 
SEA-OASr,ES (NOT SPECIFIED) 25 276 ,01 
SEA ROOIN 86 06 
T i\(HOG .( ., 
TilT r. f<;U 29-) i;'; 
Bill" I~)j H d.r-

l "'{['l"t ':.11 II. 1'1. 
B'-lJtFI~" J!I 19 
EEL N3 ~6 269 

SHAnKS, RAYS, ETC. 
46, UOCFISIIES 25 4)0 

S~IAr!KS 255 27 162 23 150 1,;09 2,126 
SKATES A"D)RAYS (NOT SPECIFIED) 2 I 1)7 112 15 267 
POrWEAGLE2 

UrHOEllTIFlEO SPECIES OF flSII 
Gr:oV\'JOr1f.1I SPECiES" FOOD II 9 2,729 2'l49 
GRourmFI~1I sre.clES - INDUSTRIAL 4,554 1, 109 1,095 I 21,05' 20, 12 
f1W)I,I~J[)FI:'1( ~P[CIES 576 2,920 5,209 1,7)0 ;43 11,058 
rV)UrJTlEH !1rECIES 1,036 ;,192 3,701 3 10,012 
PelAGIC 3J'('CIES 102 )78 460 

CnUSfAcu./J':i 
Lr}!l';IEH, AJ'UUCAU 1,115 15,0) I 11,169 27,"5 
Cn'\l1~ 26 80~ m 
Pnt.',nr:; 2,545 )4 2,579 

(CONTIIl-UtO) 
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TABLE, (CONT'D) 

SPECIES 

MoLLUSCS 
SQUIDS 
HARD CLN4 
RAZOR CLNI 
SOFT CLNI 
SURF CLN4 
BAR CLNI 
OCEAN QUAHAG 
MUSSELS 
OySTERS 
S6A SCALLOP 
BAY SCALLOP 
SCALLOPS (NOT SPECIFIED) 
CONCHS 
PeRIWINKLE 
MOLLUSCS (NOT SPECIFIID) 

BECHE-DE-MER, SEA-URCHINS, 
ASCIDIANS, ETC. 

WOIf4S 
SIA-IJIICHINS 

AquATIC PLANTS 
SEAWEED 

TflTAl All SPEC I ES 

- 5 -

FAD SPEC 1 ES O!l!JEB 

lANDINGS By SP£CIES AND SUBAREA - 1961 

lNlJ!l.l>LGLI~1 c iQ!!s BO'-'lD_fAUH F-·· --SUBAReAS 
I. .2__ , 4 _ _ 5. NK TGTAL 

8,976 48 48, 9,507 
14,205 14,205 

51 51 
82' 4,529 5,,,4 

4, 4, 
100 100 
77 77 
79 1,154 1,2,4 

1,8,8 '90 2,228 
89,795 89,79; 2,m 2,17J 

2,827 J7,889 40,716 
16 16 

72 64 1,6 
«; «5 

2J 58, 606 
,4 ,4 

8,780 ,,17' 11,953 

416,979 296,658 6~,12J 498,062 489,158 5,)58 2,400,,,8 

II A SMALL PORTION OF GREENLAND HALIBUT WHICH WAS LANDED BY GEIf4ANY IS INCLUDED WITH HALIBUT 
FOR SUBAREAS 2 AND ,. 

2) POROEAGLE IS INCLUDED WITH SHARKS. 
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